RELEASE FOR COMMISSIONED PHOTOGRAPHY Peabody Museum of Natural History • Yale University 170 Whitney Avenue • P.O. Box 208118 • New Haven, CT 06520-8118 USA http://www.peabody.yale.edu

I, the undersigned ("Photographer"), agree to take photographs ("Images") for the Peabody Museum of Natural History, Yale University ("YPM"), using my own equipment, at YPM or other location specified by YPM, in accordance with the instructions set out below. I agree that there will be no compensation for this photography other than as specified below.

I, as the creator of the original Images, grant to the Peabody Museum of Natural History, Yale University, the unlimited, exclusive worldwide right, in perpetuity, to reproduce and distribute these Images in any media for its nonprofit, educational purposes in the promotion of its activities and its events. These uses will include, but will not be limited to, reproduction in YPM's membership newsletter, in advertising and direct mail promotions, on flyers and handouts, in YPM exhibitions and displays, and on the YPM website.

I warrant that I am the author of the Images commissioned in this agreement, that these Images are original to me, and that the Images do not infringe any proprietary right or any statutory copyright, and have not been published previously. I agree to indemnify and hold YPM harmless against any claim to the contrary.

I agree to hold Yale University, its agents, officers, employees and volunteers harmless from any liability, loss, expense or claim for injury or damages arising from my participation in this commission.

I agree to deliver to YPM high quality Images in the format indicated below, and agree not to use the Images for sale, assignment or licensing to third parties without the prior written permission of YPM.

YPM agrees to obtain signed model release forms from individuals in Images commissioned in this agreement, when necessary.

YPM agrees to pay the expenses of the Photographer incurred in the taking of the Images, as described below.

YPM agrees not to use the Images for commercial purposes or sale, assignment or licensing for YPM purposes or to third parties without the prior written consent of the Photographer.

YPM agrees to include a credit line acknowledging the Photographer's copyright in the Images in all uses and reproductions of the Images, and agrees to the Photographer's use of the Images for self-promotion purposes.

Thank you for your contribution to the educational mission of the Yale Peabody Museum.

D

Event title:	Event date:	
Format:	Quantity:	
Expenses to be paid by YPM:		
Photographer:		
Signature:	Date:	
Address:		
Telephone:	Email:	
For the Peabody Museum of N	atural History, Yale University:	
Name:		
Signature:		